
RESOLUTION NO. 1982 - 180 

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDERS 4D-12P, 14P, 21P 
27P, 28P, 30P, 32P, 39P, 40P & 44P FOR PROJECT 
4, BID PACKAGE D, CENTRAL BUS MAINTENANCE FACILITY 
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION AT A TOTAL ADDITIONAL COST OF 
NOT TO EXCEED $328,032.65 (CAPITAL Grant 0H-03-0054 
80%UMTAAND 20% LOCAL FUNDING) 

WHEEEAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution 1981-310 
authorized the General Manager to execute a contract with 

Saturn Construction Company, Inc.; and 

W~EREAS, it has been recommended by the Construction 
Manager ~hat ten Change Orders be approved to allow for progress 
of the work~ 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees 
of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section I. That the General Manager be and he is hereby 
authorized to execute the following Change Orders: 

4D-12P Remove underground obstruction in pit and 
floor areas at a cost of $65,637.00 

4D-14P Add metal closure panels at a cost of 
$1,714.65. 

4D-21P Modify light fixtures and switch for a credit 
of $5,750.00. 

4D-27P Reroute storm drain at a cost of $3,260.00. 

4D-28P Relocate valve pits at a cost of $19,549.00. 

4D-30P Strengthen trench drains at a cost of $7,252.00 

4D-32P Remove unsui£able earth at a cost of $70,854.00. 

4D-39P Remove underground obstructions on north & northeas 
sides at a cost of $109,134 

4D-40P Remove underground obstructions to utility lines 
at a cost of $30,688.00. 

4D-44P Remove underground retaining wall at a cost of 
$25,694.00. 



Resolution No. 1982-180 
Pa~e 2 

Section 2o That this Resolution shall bec~me effective 
upon concurrence by UMTA. 

Adopted: July 6 ,1982 

Attest: 
Secreta~-T~easur~r ~ 

iy Presidelt 
/ 


