
RESOLUTION NO. 1982- 338 

A RESOLUTION ANENDING RESOLUTION NO. 1982-180 
AND PROVIDING FOR AN EXTENSION OF TIME OF UP 
TO 61 DAYS FOR PROJECT 4, BID PACKAGE D, CENTRAL 
BUS MAINTENANCE FACILITY, GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, 
AT nO ADDITIONAL COST 
(Capital Grant 0H-03-0054 - 807° UMTA AND 2~% 
LOCAL FUNDING) 

WHEREA~, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution No. 1981-310, authorized 
the General MAnager to execute a contract with Saturn Construction Company, Inc.; and 

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 1982-180 was adopted to provide for ten change 
orders totaling $328,032.65; and 

WHEREAS, appropriate time extensions were not included in Change Orders 
4P-12P, 4D-27P, and 4D-28P, contained in Resolution No. 1982-180; 

WHEREAS, it is necessary and equitable to grant a time extension and it is 
the intent of the Board that such time extension be made part of the change orders. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater 
Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section I. That Section i of Resolution No. 1982-180 be and is hereby 
amended to provide for a time extension of up to 61 days at no additional cost in 
connection with the following Requests for Change Order: 

4D-12P Up to 48 days. 

4D-27P Up to 3 days. 

4D-28P Up to I0 days. 

Section 2.    That the General Manager be and is hereby authorized to 
execute such amendment to the change orders to include the appropriate time extension° 

Section 3. 
its adoption. 

That this resolution shall become effective immediately upon 

Adopted: November 16 , 1982 

Attest: 

Presidf.t 


